
 

C O L L I N  C O U N T Y  

Off ice of the Purchasing Agent 
2300 Bloomdale Road 

Suite 3160 
McKinney,  Texas 75071 
www.coll incountytx.gov 

 
 

5/8/2025 
 
Galls, LLC 
1340 Russell Cave Rd 
Lexington, KY 40505 
 
 
Re: Contract Name:     2024-341, Law Enforcement Uniforms, through BuyBoard

     cooperative contract 670-22 
  Contract Start Date:   7/1/2024 
 Agreement Renewal Period  5/31/2025-6/30/2025 (renewal 1)  
 
Dear Ms. Harvey: 
 
The aforementioned contract between Collin County and your company will expire on 5/31/2025.  The Collin 
County Purchasing Department is requesting that your company renew this contract through 6/30/2025 to 
include terms, conditions and pricing per cooperative contract BuyBoard 670-22 to include any previously 
executed amendments/change orders. 
 
If you are interested in renewing the current contract, please complete the form below and return by 5/8/2025. 
 
Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact Sophia Vilca Madrid at svilca@co.collin.tx.us  
 
Sincerely, 
 
Sophia Vilca Madrid 
 
Buyer II 
 
 
Please check one: 
 

Yes  
I agree to renew the contract with Collin County on the terms and conditions established in 
the original solicitation to include any previously executed amendments/change orders. 

No  I cannot renew the contract. 
 
If no, please state reason:______________________________________________________________ 
 
 
Signature:  

Print Name  

Title:  

Date:  
    
  

Mike Fadden
Chief Executive Officer
May 8, 2025



 
     HISTORICAL INFORMATION     
  
 
Awarded by Court Order No. 2024-601-07-01                                                            
 
Renewal No.1   Court Order No.                             
Renewal No.   Court Order No.        
 
Change Order No.   Court Order No.        Summary     
Change Order No.   Court Order No.        Summary     
 
 
  




